APRIL 2023

SHOW

6 Kaptain's Corner

7 Community Spotlight

7 Friday’s with the Finest

11 Elgin Time

13 The First Shift

14 Community Spotlight

14 Friday’s with the Finest

17 The First Shift

18 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

TIME

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-9:45am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am
9:15-10:00am

WRMN AM 1410/96.7 FM 2023 2nd QUARTER ISSUES REPORT

DURATION

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes
45 minutes

1. Crime/Public Safety
2. Community
3. Economy
4. Education
5. Health
6. Politics

HOST

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek
Cherie Aschenbrenner

GUESTS

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
with ESD Officers McNamara
and Jacobs

Rich Renner (Elgin Historian)

Riley Lynch (Village of Gilberts)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
with Officer Robbie Silverano
and Jen Lewis

Sharry Blazier and Judy Hayner
Phillip Schneider (Tech Expert)

DESCRIPTION

Discussion about being re-
elected and goals for his final
term in office

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of new officers at the
E.P.D who are serving in
Emergency Service Detail Dept.

History of the Jewish influence in
Elgin

Discussion of the upcoming
Gilberts Community Days

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion of Autism Awareness
and upcoming EP D Autism Event

Discussion of the progress and
upcoming events at the Elgin Public
Museum.

Discussion on and streaming TV

ISSUES

1,2,3,4

2,5
1,2

24

2,5
1,2,5

234



MAY, 2023

20 Friendly Voice of Village

21 Community Spotlight

21 Friday’s with the Finest

25 Chamber Chat

27 The First Shift

28 Community Spotlight

28 Friday’s with the Finest

4 Kaptain’'s Corner

5 Community Spotlight

5 Friday’s with the Finest

9 Elgin Time

11 The First Shift

9:15-9:45am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10:00am

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Carol Gieske

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Craig Pierce (So. Elgin
Communications Mgr.), Alexis
Hutson (Boys and Girls Clubs)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Rise Jones (Hamilton Wings),
Denise Raleigh (Public
Relations, Gail Borden Library)

Tim Williams and Rosie
Valencia (Elgin Fox Trot
Organizers)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain, Liz
Marston of the Elgin History
Museum, and Mike Felice
(former Elgin Fire Chief)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
and Sargent Rick Demierre

David Lesko (Elgin Police
Department Commander)

Susan Cicinnelli (Oak Crest),
and Ken Bruderle (Elgin
Township Supervisor)

Discussion of South Elgin
celebration of 5000™ Boys and
Girls Club and all their functions

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Fielded police related, local issues
phone calls from listeners

Discussion of upcoming local
events for BRIDGES, and for Open
Elgin, and event that gives the
public access to in the inside of
local historic facilities

Discussion of Elgin’s annual
marathon and 5k, it’s history, and
how to enter

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion on recent crime trends
and upcoming Elgin police events

Discussion about upcoming
Elgin events (Cobblestone
House Grand Opening and Fire
Department Memorial)

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion on active shooter
training and situations

History of the Elgin Police
Department

Discussion on Senior Health,
Senior Living and an upcoming
Mental Health seminar at Elgin
Township

2,5
1,2

2,3

2,5

2,5
1,2

1,2

2,5
1,2,3

2,4

2,5



JUNE 2023

12 Community Spotlight

12 Friday’s with the Finest

16 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

18 Friendly Voice of Village

19 Community Spotlight

19 Friday’s with the Finest

23 Chamber Chat

25 The First Shift

26 Community Spotlight

26 Friday’s with the Finest
Elgin Memorial Day
29 Tribute

30 The First Shift

SHOW

1 Kaptain’s Corner

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-9:45am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-9:40am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

11am-12pm

9:15-9:40am

TIME

9:15-10 am

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

25 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

25 minutes

DURATION

45 minutes

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Cherie Aschenbrenner

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Carol Gieske

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

HOST

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Deputy Chief Adam Schuessler
and Commander Steve Bianchi

Pam Singleton, Author of My
Mother, My Child

Craig Pierce (So. Elgin
Communications Mgr.), SE
Deputy Chief Brett Czechowski

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
and Officer Josh Miller

Michael Larson (Schaumburg
Boomers GM), Terry Gajewski
(Chamber VP of Accounting
and Operations)

Riley Lynch (Village of Gilberts)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
Various Featured speakers

Ron Korte (Toastmasters)

GUESTS

Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain, City
Councilman Steve Thoren, and
Mark Smith of American Legion

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion on traffic stops and
police pursuit policy

Discussion on Alzheimer’s and
Dementia and being a caretaker

Discussion about missing girl
returning to South Elgin and about
upcoming South Elgin events

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion on Cop on Top Special
Olympics Fundraiser day

Discussion of professional baseball
in the community and other
important Elgin Chamber functions

Discussion about upcoming
Gilberts Community Days

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion on latest Elgin Crime
statistics

The Bluff City Cemetery
Memorial Day Program

Discussion about the importance of
good public speaking skills

DESCRIPTION

Discussion about Elgin Patriotic
Memorial Association and Bluff
City Memorial Day ceremony

2,5
1,2

234

1,2

2,5
1,2

2,3

2,5
1,2

ISSUES



Senior Community
2 Spotlight Show

2 Friday’s with the Finest
8 Downtown Discussion

Senior Community
9 Spotlight Show

9 Friday’s with the Finest

13 Elgin Time

15 Friendly Voice of Village

Senior Community
16 Spotlight Show

16 Friday’s with the Finest

20 Cherie’s Senior Showcase

22 The First Shift

Senior Community
23 Spotlight Show

23 Friday’s with the Finest

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-9:45 am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-9:45am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

60 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

30 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

45 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Cherie Aschenbrenner

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Sarah Michaels (Downtown
Neighborhood Association)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
and Officer Joe Sostre

Mike Murschel
Craig Pierce (So. Elgin
Communications Mgr.), Randy

Endean (Kane Co. Emergency
Management)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley
and Officer Edwin Alva with
EPD Explorers

Rita McDonough

Illinois Senator Don DeWitte

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

Discussion on latest Elgin Crime
trends and statistics

Discussion about the Elgin
Downtown Farmers Market 2023

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

A conversation with the EPD
Officer of the year

History of Elgin Churches

Discussion about the functions of th
Kane County Emergency
Management Department

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

A conversation about the function
of the young Elgin Explorers group

Discussion on the functions of the
Kane Senior Council

A discussion of the some of the
current issues that people of the
state of [llinois are facing

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events

A conversation about fireworks
incidents in Elgin over the past five
years

1,2

2,5

1,2

2,3

2,5
1,2

24

2,5

1,2

2,45

1,2,6

2,5
1,2



27 Chamber Chat

29 The First Shift

Senior Community
30 Spotlight Show

30 Friday’s with the Finest

9:15-10:00am

9:15-10:00am

9:30-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

45 minutes

45 minutes

60 minutes

30 minutes

Carol Gieske

Mark Bialek

Steve Thoren

Mark Bialek

Yvonne Irving (KCT Credit
Union), Nausheen Ali (First
American Bank)

Bruno Hilgart (Book Author)

Mark Bialek

Elgin Police Deputy Chief Adam
Schuessler and Commander
Steve Bianchi

Discussion of the two Elgin
businesses that these guests 2,3
represent

A discussion of leadership tips and
skills as presented in French Fry
Leadership 4

Honoring and recognizing Seniors
and other area events 2,5

1,2

A conversation about fireworks and
other Elgin crime incidents



