WRMN AM 1410/96.7 FM 2023 2nd QUARTER ISSUES REPORT

- 1. Crime/Public Safety
 - 2. Community
 - 3. Economy
 - 4. Education
 - 5. Health
 - 6. Politics

APRIL 2023	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUESTS	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
6	Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain	Discussion about being re- elected and goals for his final term in office	1,2,3,4
7	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
7	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley with ESD Officers McNamara and Jacobs	Discussion of new officers at the E.P.D who are serving in Emergency Service Detail Dept.	1,2
11	Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Rich Renner (Elgin Historian)	History of the Jewish influence in Elgin	2,4
13	The First Shift	9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Riley Lynch (Village of Gilberts)	Discussion of the upcoming Gilberts Community Days	2
14	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
14	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley with Officer Robbie Silverano and Jen Lewis	Discussion of Autism Awareness and upcoming EP D Autism Event	1,2,5
17	The First Shift	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Sharry Blazier and Judy Hayner	Discussion of the progress and upcoming events at the Elgin Public Museum.	2
18	Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Phillip Schneider (Tech Expert)	Discussion on and streaming TV	2,3,4

	20	Friendly Voice of Village	9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Craig Pierce (So. Elgin Communications Mgr.), Alexis Hutson (Boys and Girls Clubs)	Discussion of South Elgin celebration of 5000 th Boys and Girls Club and all their functions	2
	21	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	21	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Fielded police related, local issues phone calls from listeners	1,2
	25	Chamber Chat	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Carol Gieske	Rise Jones (Hamilton Wings), Denise Raleigh (Public Relations, Gail Borden Library)	Discussion of upcoming local events for BRIDGES, and for Open Elgin, and event that gives the public access to in the inside of local historic facilities	2,3
	27	The First Shift	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Tim Williams and Rosie Valencia (Elgin Fox Trot Organizers)	Discussion of Elgin's annual marathon and 5k, it's history, and how to enter	2,5
	28	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	28	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion on recent crime trends and upcoming Elgin police events	1,2
MAY, 2023	4	Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain, Liz Marston of the Elgin History Museum, and Mike Felice (former Elgin Fire Chief)	Discussion about upcoming Elgin events (Cobblestone House Grand Opening and Fire Department Memorial)	1,2
	5	Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
	5	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley and Sargent Rick Demierre	Discussion on active shooter training and situations	1,2,3
	9	Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	David Lesko (Elgin Police Department Commander)	History of the Elgin Police Department	2,4
	11	The First Shift	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Susan Cicinnelli (Oak Crest), and Ken Bruderle (Elgin Township Supervisor)	Discussion on Senior Health, Senior Living and an upcoming Mental Health seminar at Elgin Township	2,5

						Honoring and recognizing Seniors	
1	2 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	and other area events	2,5
1	2 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Deputy Chief Adam Schuessler and Commander Steve Bianchi	Discussion on traffic stops and police pursuit policy	1,4
1	6 Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Pam Singleton, Author of My Mother, My Child	Discussion on Alzheimer's and Dementia and being a caretaker	2,3,4
1	8 Friendly Voice of Village	9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Craig Pierce (So. Elgin Communications Mgr.), SE Deputy Chief Brett Czechowski	Discussion about missing girl returning to South Elgin and about upcoming South Elgin events	1,2
1	9 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
1	9 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley and Officer Josh Miller	Discussion on Cop on Top Special Olympics Fundraiser day	1,2
2	23 Chamber Chat	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Carol Gieske	Michael Larson (Schaumburg Boomers GM), Terry Gajewski (Chamber VP of Accounting and Operations)	Discussion of professional baseball in the community and other important Elgin Chamber functions	2,3
2	25 The First Shift	9:15-9:40am	25 minutes	Mark Bialek	Riley Lynch (Village of Gilberts)	Discussion about upcoming Gilberts Community Days	2
2	26 Community Spotlight	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
2	26 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion on latest Elgin Crime statistics	1,2
2	Elgin Memorial Day 79 Tribute	11am-12pm	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Various Featured speakers	The Bluff City Cemetery Memorial Day Program	2
3	The First Shift	9:15-9:40am	25 minutes	Mark Bialek	Ron Korte (Toastmasters)	Discussion about the importance of good public speaking skills	2
JUNE 2023	SHOW	TIME	DURATION	HOST	GUESTS	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES
	1 Kaptain's Corner	9:15-10 am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Mayor Dave Kaptain, City Councilman Steve Thoren, and Mark Smith of American Legion	Discussion about Elgin Patriotic Memorial Association and Bluff City Memorial Day ceremony	2

2	Senior Community 2 Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
							1,2
2	Priday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	Discussion on latest Elgin Crime trends and statistics	
8	B Downtown Discussion	9:15-9:45 am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Sarah Michaels (Downtown Neighborhood Association)	Discussion about the Elgin Downtown Farmers Market 2023	2,3
9	Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
							1,2
9	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley and Officer Joe Sostre	A conversation with the EPD Officer of the year	
13	Elgin Time	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mike Murschel	History of Elgin Churches	2,4
15	Friendly Voice of Village	9:15-9:45am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Craig Pierce (So. Elgin Communications Mgr.), Randy Endean (Kane Co. Emergency Management)	Discussion about the functions of th Kane County Emergency Management Department	1,2
16	Senior Community Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
16	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley and Officer Edwin Alva with EPD Explorers	A conversation about the function of the young Elgin Explorers group	1,2
20	Cherie's Senior Showcase	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Cherie Aschenbrenner	Rita McDonough	Discussion on the functions of the Kane Senior Council	2,4,5
22	The First Shift	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Illinois Senator Don DeWitte	A discussion of the some of the current issues that people of the state of Illinois are facing	1,2,6
23	Senior Community 3 Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,!
23	3 Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Chief Ana Lalley	A conversation about fireworks incidents in Elgin over the past five years	1,

2	7 Chamber Chat	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Carol Gieske	Yvonne Irving (KCT Credit Union), Nausheen Ali (First American Bank)	Discussion of the two Elgin businesses that these guests represent	2,3
2	The First Shift	9:15-10:00am	45 minutes	Mark Bialek	Bruno Hilgart (Book Author)	A discussion of leadership tips and skills as presented in French Fry Leadership	4
3	Senior Community Company Spotlight Show	9:30-10:30am	60 minutes	Steve Thoren	Mark Bialek	Honoring and recognizing Seniors and other area events	2,5
3	Friday's with the Finest	10:30-11:00am	30 minutes	Mark Bialek	Elgin Police Deputy Chief Adam Schuessler and Commander Steve Bianchi	A conversation about fireworks and other Elgin crime incidents	1,2